

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.1525 of 2013
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	22.12.2025	<u>AHHS, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants is present. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 is present. In the facts and circumstances of the case, ordering notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4 afresh is found necessary. Issue Notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4. Learned counsel for the appellants is also permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4 afresh by speed post and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (03) weeks. Registry is directed to call for records from the concerned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal and put up the same in the case bundle. Post the matter on 30.01.2026. AHHS, J Knr	