

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No.1525 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	24.03.2026	<u>AHHS, J</u> It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellants that notice is served on respondent No.3/Insurance Company, which is the owner of the offending vehicle. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the correct address of the 4th respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 24.04.2026. <u>AHHS, J</u> Vns	